Micro Modular Technologies Pte. Ltd.
No. 3, Ubi Avenue 3, #03-02 Crocodile House Singapore 408857
Functional Specification
MN1010 – 10mm by 10mm
GPS Receiver Module
90-00010 Rev. A1
MMT reserves the right to make changes to this specification or its products at any time without notice.

9.6.5 Reflow time over Liquidus is 60 s.
9.6.6 Cool down rate is 2.5°C/s.
10 Ordering Information
The ordering part numbers are contained in the table below:
Part Number Description
MN1010-RO MN1010 in tape & reel with Orion Software
MN1010-TO MN1010 in tube with Orion Software
MN1010-RI MN1010 in tape & reel with iSuite03 Software
MN1010-TI MN1010 in tube with iSuite03 Software
Table 21 – Ordering Information
Revision History
Rev Description Date
A0 Initial Release of document 03 Mar 2006